CMHO-3-26
Operating Instructions Revision: MON-001
Millhog Series - “Mongoose” Millhog
MILLHOG SERIES:
COMMANDER
USER MANUAL
ESCO Tool
75 October Hill Road Ste A, Holliston, MA 01746 USA

13
12
21
20
20
21
14
3
4
PART #: EL-00-01
DESCRIPTION: ELEC MOTOR SUB ASM, 110-20
PART #: EL-00-02
DESCRIPTION: ELEC MOTOR SUB ASM, 220-20
ITEM # QTY PART # DESCRIPTION
75 1 EL-01-01 CABLE GUARD
84 1 EL-84-01 POWER CABLE, 110
84A 1 EL-84-02 POWER CABLE, 220
PART #: EL-85-01
DESCRIPTION: POWER CABLE ASM, 110
PART #: EL-85-02
DESCRIPTION: POWER CABLE ASM, 220

ASSEMBLY DRAWINGS - MOTORS
ESCO Tool
75 October Hill Rd. Holliston MA, 01746
(508) 429-4441 PH
CMHO-3-26
ITEM # QTY PART # DESCRIPTION
3 1 EL-03-01 SEAL RING
4 1 EL-04-01 MAGNETIC DISK
5 1 EL-05-01 BEARING CAP
6 2 EL-06-01 BRUSH HOLDER
7 2 EL-07-01 BRUSH, 110
7A 2 EL-07-02 BRUSH, 220
8 1 EL-08-01 CONDENSER
9 4 EL-09-01 LOCK WASHER
10 4 EL-10-01 SCREW
11 1 EL-11-01 CIRCUIT BOARD, 110
11A 1 EL-11-02 CIRCUIT BOARD, 220
12 1 EL-12-01 MOTOR HOUSING
13 2 EL-13-01 SCREW
14 1 EL-14-01 CAP
15 4 EL-15-01 SCREW
16 1 EL-16-01 AIR GUIDE RING
17 1 EL-17-01 FIELD COIL, 110
17A 1 EL-17-02 FIELD COIL, 220
18 1 EL-18-01 END SHIELD
19 2 EL-19-01 WIRE
20 1 311-039 BALL BEARING
21 1 EL-21-01 INTERNAL RETAINING RING
22 1 EL-22-01 SHAFT SEAL RING
23 4 EL-23-01 SCREW
24 1 EL-24-01 EXTERNAL RETAINING RING
25 1 EL-25-01 BEARING RING
26 2 EL-26-01 THRUST PAD
27 2 EL-27-01 O-RING
28 1 EL-28-01 SWITCH WHEEL SHORT
29 1 EL-29-01 RADIAL ROLLER BEARING
30 1 EL-30-01 DISC
31 1 EL-31-01 WORK SPINDLE
32 1 EL-32-01 KEY
33 1 EL-33-01 INTERNAL RETAINING RING
34 1 EL-34-01 DISC
35 1 311-038 BALL BEARING
36 2 311-036 BALL BEARING
37 2 EL-37-01 NEEDLE SLEEVE
38 1 EL-38-01 CLUTCH COMPLETE
39 1 EL-39-01 INTERMEDIATE SHAFT 1
40 1 EL-40-01 FITTING KEY
41 1 EL-41-01 CLUTCH WHEEL
42 1 EL-42-01 COUPLING HALF
ITEM # QTY PART # DESCRIPTION
43 4 EL-43-01 SPRING WASHER
44 1 EL-44-01 FITTING WASHER
45 1 EL-45-01 FITTING WASHER
46 1 EL-46-01 LOCK WASHER
47 1 EL-47-01 INTERMEDIATE SHAFT 2
48 1 EL-48-01 KEY
49 1 EL-49-01 PRESSURE WASHER
50 1 EL-50-01 GEAR BLOCK
51 1 EL-51-01 INTERMEDIATE SHAFT 3
52 1 EL-52-01 KEY
53 1 EL-53-01 GEAR BLOCK 2
54 1 EL-54-01 SHAFT SEAL RING
55 1 311-008 BALL BEARING
56 1 EL-56-01 WASHER
57 1 EL-57-01 SPINDEL WHEEL
58 1 EL-58-01 EXTERNAL RETAINING RING
59 1 EL-59-01 PRESSURE WASHER
60 1 EL-60-01 O-RING
61 1 EL-61-01 NEEDLE SLEEVE
62 1 EL-62-01 SWITCH BUTTON LONG
63 1 EL-63-01 SWITCH WHEEL LONG
64 2 EL-64-01 CIRCLIP
65 2 EL-65-01 SWITCH BUTTON
66 1 EL-66-01 SWITCH BUTTON SHORT
67 1 EL-67-01 CONTACT WASHER
68 1 EL-68-01 PIN PLUG
69 1 EL-69-01 WIRE
70 1 EL-70-01 GEARBOX HOUSING
71 1 EL-71-01 BRUSH HOLDER WIRE 1
72 1 EL-72-01 BRUSH HOLDER WIRE 2
73 1 EL-73-01 SWITCH BOX
74 1 EL-74-01 SWITCH ETA 20A
76 1 EL-76-01 POTENTIOMETER
77 1 EL-77-01 GROUND CONNECTOR
78 1 EL-78-01 PLUG
79 4 EL-79-01 SCREW
80 2 EL-80-01 CONNECTING WIRE
81 1 EL-81-01 LOCKING NUT
82 1 EL-82-01 TOOTH LOCK WASHER
83 1 EL-83-01 LENS HEAD SCREW
 85* 1 EL-85-01 POWER CABLE ASM, 110
 85A* 1 EL-85-02 POWER CABLE ASM, 220
86 1 110-2008 SHCS (1/4-20 X 1/2)
PART #: EL-00-01
DESCRIPTION: ELEC MOTOR SUB ASM, 110-20
PART #: EL-00-02

75 October Hill Rd. Holliston MA, 01746
(508) 429-4441 PH
CMHO-3-26
ITEM # QTY PART # DESCRIPTION
1 1 PCD-01 ARMATURE, 220
1A 1 PCD-01A ARMATURE, 110
2 1 PCD-02 FIELD COIL, 220
2A 1 PCD-02A FIELD COIL, 110
3 1 PCD-03 MOTOR HOUSING
4 1 PCD-04 AIR GUIDING RING
5 2 PCD-05 CARBON BRUSH HOLDER
7 1 PCD-07 CARBON BRUSH (SET OF 2)
8 1 PCD-08 DISK
9 1 PCD-09 SPRING DISK 34
10 2 PCD-10 SCREW
11 1 311-037 BALL BEARING
12 1 PCD-12 MAGNET RING
13 1 PCD-13 BEARING SEAL
14 1 PCD-14 CIRCUIT BOARD, 220
14A 1 PCD-14A CIRCUIT BOARD, 110
15 1 PCD-15 REVERSER
16 2 PCD-16 SCREW
17 1 PCD-17 MOTOR CAP
18 4 PCD-18 SCREW
22 1 PCD-22 CONDENSOR
23 1 PCD-23 SIDE HANDLE
24 1 PCD-24 SWITCH
25 1 PCD-25 CABLE, 220
25A 1 PCD-25A CABLE, 110
26 1 PCD-26 CABLE SLEEVE
27 1 PCD-27 LOCKING FLANGE
28 2 PCD-28 SCREW
29 1 PCD-29 SCREW
30 4 PCD-30 SCREW
31 1 PCD-31 END SHIELD
32 1 PCD-32 SAFETY RING 28/1.2
33 1 PCD-33 BEARING
34 1 PCD-34 SAFETY RING
35 4 PCD-35 SCREW
36 1 PCD-36 NEEDLE SLEEVE
37 1 PCD-37 SEAL
38 4 PCD-38 PIN
39 1 PCD-39 GEARBOX HOUSING
40 1 311-036 BALL BEARING
41 1 PCD-41 NEEDLE BEARING
42 1 PCD-42 NEEDLE BEARING DISK
43 1 311-008 BALL BEARING
44 1 PCD-44 LOCKING RING
ITEM # QTY PART # DESCRIPTION
45 1 311-039 BALL BEARING
46 1 PCD-46 BALL BEARING DISK
47 1 PCD-47 LOCKING RING
48 1 PCD-48 INTERMEDIATE SHAFT 1
49 1 PCD-49 COUPLING WHEEL
50 1 PCD-50 GEAR SLEEVE
51 1 PCD-51 INTERMEDIATE WHEEL 1
52 5 PCD-52 SPRING WASHER
53 1 PCD-53 WASHER
54 1 PCD-54 WASHER
55 1 PCD-55 CLUTCH WASHER
56 1 PCD-56 WASHER
57 1 PCD-57 COUPLING
58 1 PCD-58 INTERMEDIATE SHAFT 2
59 1 PCD-59 KEY
60 1 PCD-60 CLUSTER GEARS
61 1 PCD-61 COUPLING BOLT
62 1 PCD-62 GEAR SWITCH
63 1 PCD-63 INTERMEDIATE SHAFT 3
64 1 PCD-64 INTERMEDIATE WHEEL 2
65 1 PCD-65 WORK SPINDLE
66 1 PCD-66 SPINDLE WHEEL
67 1 PCD-67 FITTING DISK
68 1 PCD-68 KEY
69 1 PCD-69 LOCKING RING
71 1 PCD-71 DISK SPRING
72 1 PCD-72 GREASE CHAMBER
73 1 PCD-73 NUT
74 1 PCD-74 NEEDLE BEARING DISK
PART #: PCD-220 (NON-CURRENT)
DESCRIPTION: ELEC MOTOR SUB ASM, 220-15
PART #: PCD-110 (NON-CURRENT)
DESCRIPTION: ELEC MOTOR SUB ASM, 110-15